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Product
Product number
Batch number
Date of manufacturing
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Identification:
Heary metals (as Pb)
Sodirun (Na)
Solubility
Appearance ofsolution
Carbonate

Chloride (Cl)
Sulphate (SOr)
Iron (Fe)
Assay

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the rcsults ofthe manufactuÍer,

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs, J, van der Eem, phaÍmacist

DepaÍhnent of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 07-08-2020

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensurc the product is suitable for its specific purpose.

Duchêfa Biochèmie B.V.

UNITS REMARKS

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

SODIUM HYDROXIDE p€Uets

s0523
0ls6s3
2744-2020
30-042025

in a well-closed containeÍ at Íoom temperatu.re protect fÍom moisture

SPECTFICATION
conform
0.003
54.0-59.8
soluble in water
clear and colourless
<2.0
0.02
0.02
0.001

97.0 - 100.5

RESULT
complies
< 0.0002
57.4
complies
complies
< 0.3

0.003
< 0.003
< 0.0002
99.8

%
%

%
%
%
%
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