

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Product : SODIUM HYDROXIDE pellets

Product number : S0523
Batch number : 015653
Date of manufacturing : 27-04-2020
Date of expiry : 30-04-2025

Packaging and storage : in a well-closed container at room temperature protect from moisture

	SPECIFICATION	RESULT	UNITS	REMARKS
Identification:	conform	complies		
Heavy metals (as Pb)	0.003	< 0.0002	%	
Sodium (Na)	54.0-59.8	57.4	%	
Solubility	soluble in water	complies		
Appearance of solution	clear and colourless	complies		
Carbonate	≤ 2.0	< 0.3	%	
Chloride (Cl)	0.02	0.003	%	
Sulphate (SO <sub>4</sub> )	0.02	< 0.003	%	
Iron (Fe)	0.001	< 0.0002	%	
Assay	97.0 - 100.5	99.8	%	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. J. van der Eem, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa B.V.

Date: 07-08-2020

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.